
Board Meeting – October 13, 2015  Finance Attachment 

                Section B2, Professional Development 

Professional Development for Board Approval        10-13-15    

Start Date End Date Activity Title Last, First 

Name 

Buildin

g 

Requested 

Expense Total 

Payment 

Method 

FFPI # 

6/20/2015 7/3/2015 Philadelphia 

International Music 

Festival 

Thomas, 

Margaret 

CES  $              -    No cost  

9/25/2015 9/25/2015 Working with James 

Kofi Annan 

Robbins, 

Evan 

MHS  $              -    No cost  

10/6/2015 5/2/2016 NJ School 

Development Council 

Professional Learning 

Series 

Wetzel, 

Virginia 

EMS  $       55.00  FFPI 16-

075 

10/6/2015 5/2/2016 Next Generation 

Science Standards 

Ronk, Edward EMS  $       92.95  FFPI 16-

076 

10/7/2015 10/7/2015 BYOT in Health ad 

Physical Education 

Hogrebe, 

Anthony 

EMS  $              -    No cost  

10/7/2015 10/7/2015 BYOT  for Physical 

Education 

Carter, 

Douglas 

EMS  $              -    No cost  

10/23/201

5 

10/23/201

5 

FEA/NJPSA/NJASC

D Fall Conference 

Caputo, 

Vincent 

C/O  $     190.00  Other  

10/27/201

5 

10/27/201

5 

NJ School Boards 

Assoc. Workshop 

Redmond, 

Gerard 

C/O  $              -    No cost  

10/28/201

5 

10/28/201

5 

NJ Association of 

Family & Consumer 

Sciences:  Curriculum 

Connections 

Stanski, 

Bonnie 

MHS  $       85.00  FFPI 16-

065 

10/28/201

5 

10/28/201

5 

BYOT -PE Abbott, Beth MHS  $              -    No cost  

10/28/201

5 

10/28/201

5 

BYOT in Physical 

Education 

Gazda, 

Valerie 

MHS  $              -    No cost  

10/28/201

5 

10/28/201

5 

BYOT in Physical 

Education Workshop 

Kuhlthau, 

Kristen 

EMS  $              -    No cost  

10/28/201

5 

10/28/201

5 

BYOT in Physical 

Education Workshop 

Kuhlthau, 

Kristen 

MHS  $              -    No cost  

10/28/201

5 

10/28/201

5 

BYOT training for 

physical education 

Zaneto, 

Nicholas 

MHS  $              -    No cost  

10/28/201

5 

10/28/201

5 

Interactive 

Technology in the 

World Language 

Classroom 

Camargo, 

Laura 

EMS  $       30.00  FFPI 16-

066 

10/29/201

5 

10/29/201

5 

2015 Counselor Day Hanbridge, 

Leigh 

MHS  $              -    No cost  

11/2/2015 11/2/2015 Breakthrough 

Solutions for 

Improving Executive 

Functioning Skills in 

Children and Teens 

McLaughlin, 

Beth 

EMS  $     199.99  FFPI 16-

053 



Board Meeting – October 13, 2015  Finance Attachment 

                Section B2, Professional Development 

11/2/2015 11/2/2015 Breakthrough 

Solutions for 

Improving Executive 

Functioning Skills in 

Children and Teens 

O'Brien, 

Kelley 

EMS  $     199.99  FFPI 16-

054 

11/12/201

5 

11/14/201

5 

NSTA - National 

Science Teachers 

Association 

Ronk, Edward EMS  $     240.00  FFPI 16-

067 

11/15/201

5 

11/17/201

5 

New Jersey 

Association of School 

Librarians Fall 

Conference 

Glave, 

Patricia 

MHS  $     350.00  FFPI 16-

045 

11/19/201

5 

11/19/201

5 

Rutgers 2015 Gifted 

Education Conference 

Logan, Karen EMS  $     181.76  FFPI 16-

068 

12/3/2015 12/3/2015 NJ School 

Development Council 

Professional Learning 

Series - Visual 

Approach Integrating 

Math, ELA & 

Technology 

Vorensky, 

Sandra 

EMS  $       55.00  FFPI 16-

074 

12/10/201

5 

12/10/201

5 

Increasing School 

Counselors' 

Awareness and 

Sensitivity to 

Diversity 

Campbell, 

Lauren 

EMS  $              -    No cost  

12/10/201

5 

12/10/201

5 

Practical Writing 

Strategies: Help 

Students Be More 

Successful in Meeting 

Your State Standards 

Doherty, 

Jennifer 

CES  $     239.00  FFPI 16-

069 

 


