Professiona	l Developme	nt for Board Approval	10-13-15				
Start Date	End Date	Activity Title	Last, First Name	Buildin g	Requested Expense Total	Payment Method	FFPI#
6/20/2015	7/3/2015	Philadelphia International Music Festival	Thomas, Margaret	CES	\$ -	No cost	
9/25/2015	9/25/2015	Working with James Kofi Annan	Robbins, Evan	MHS	\$ -	No cost	
10/6/2015	5/2/2016	NJ School Development Council Professional Learning Series	Wetzel, Virginia	EMS	\$ 55.00	FFPI	16- 075
10/6/2015	5/2/2016	Next Generation Science Standards	Ronk, Edward	EMS	\$ 92.95	FFPI	16- 076
10/7/2015	10/7/2015	BYOT in Health ad Physical Education	Hogrebe, Anthony	EMS	\$ -	No cost	
10/7/2015	10/7/2015	BYOT for Physical Education	Carter, Douglas	EMS	\$ -	No cost	
10/23/201 5	10/23/201 5	FEA/NJPSA/NJASC D Fall Conference	Caputo, Vincent	C/O	\$ 190.00	Other	
10/27/201 5	10/27/201 5	NJ School Boards Assoc. Workshop	Redmond, Gerard	C/O	\$ -	No cost	
10/28/201 5	10/28/201	NJ Association of Family & Consumer Sciences: Curriculum Connections	Stanski, Bonnie	MHS	\$ 85.00	FFPI	16- 065
10/28/201 5	10/28/201 5	BYOT -PE	Abbott, Beth	MHS	\$ -	No cost	
10/28/201 5	10/28/201 5	BYOT in Physical Education	Gazda, Valerie	MHS	\$ -	No cost	
10/28/201 5	10/28/201 5	BYOT in Physical Education Workshop	Kuhlthau, Kristen	EMS	\$ -	No cost	
10/28/201 5	10/28/201 5	BYOT in Physical Education Workshop	Kuhlthau, Kristen	MHS	\$ -	No cost	
10/28/201 5	10/28/201 5	BYOT training for physical education	Zaneto, Nicholas	MHS	\$ -	No cost	
10/28/201 5	10/28/201	Interactive Technology in the World Language Classroom	Camargo, Laura	EMS	\$ 30.00	FFPI	16- 066
10/29/201 5	10/29/201	2015 Counselor Day	Hanbridge, Leigh	MHS	\$ -	No cost	
11/2/2015	11/2/2015	Breakthrough Solutions for Improving Executive Functioning Skills in Children and Teens	McLaughlin, Beth	EMS	\$ 199.99	FFPI	16- 053

11/2/2015	11/2/2015	Breakthrough Solutions for Improving Executive Functioning Skills in Children and Teens	O'Brien, Kelley	EMS	\$ 199.99	FFPI	16- 054
11/12/201 5	11/14/201	NSTA - National Science Teachers Association	Ronk, Edward	EMS	\$ 240.00	FFPI	16- 067
11/15/201	11/17/201 5	New Jersey Association of School Librarians Fall Conference	Glave, Patricia	MHS	\$ 350.00	FFPI	16- 045
11/19/201 5	11/19/201 5	Rutgers 2015 Gifted Education Conference	Logan, Karen	EMS	\$ 181.76	FFPI	16- 068
12/3/2015	12/3/2015	NJ School Development Council Professional Learning Series - Visual Approach Integrating Math, ELA & Technology	Vorensky, Sandra	EMS	\$ 55.00	FFPI	16- 074
12/10/201 5	12/10/201 5	Increasing School Counselors' Awareness and Sensitivity to Diversity	Campbell, Lauren	EMS	\$ -	No cost	
12/10/201 5	12/10/201 5	Practical Writing Strategies: Help Students Be More Successful in Meeting Your State Standards	Doherty, Jennifer	CES	\$ 239.00	FFPI	16- 069